University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

1-28-1974

Arts-Sciences dean to serve on accreditation team April 9-11 at University of Idaho, Moscow

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Arts-Sciences dean to serve on accreditation team April 9-11 at University of Idaho, Moscow" (1974). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 22900.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/22900

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/jp 1-28-74 local + cs +

ARTS-SCIENCES DEAN TO SERVE ON ACCREDITATION TEAM APRIL 9-11 AT UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO, MOSCOW

MISSOULA --

Dr. Richard A. Solberg, dean of the University of Montana College of Arts and Sciences, will serve on an accreditation team April 9-II at the University of Idaho, Moscow, for the Northwest Association of Secondary and Higher Schools.

Solberg, who will direct the life sciences phase of the visit, previously served in a similar capacity during accreditation visits to Oregon State University and the University of Washington.

###